©  Semiconductor Components Industries, LLC, 2006
March, 2006 − Rev. 6
1 Publication Order Number:
MC74AC244/D
MC74AC244, MC74ACT244
Octal Buffer/Line Driver
with 3−State Outputs
The MC74AC244/74ACT244 is an octal buffer and line driver

CASE 967
Device Package Shipping
ORDERING INFORMATION
MC74AC244N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74ACT244N PDIP−20 18 Units/Rail
MC74AC244DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74AC244DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT244DW SOIC−20 38 Units/Rail
MC74ACT244DWR2 SOIC−20 1000 Tape & Reel
MC74AC244DT TSSOP−20 75 Units/Rail
MC74AC244DTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT244DT TSSOP−20 75 Units/Rail
MC74ACT244DTR2 TSSOP−20 2500 Tape & Reel
MC74AC244M EIAJ−20 40 Units/Rail
MC74AC244MEL EIAJ−20 2000 Tape & Reel
MC74ACT244M EIAJ−20 40 Units/Rail
MC74ACT244MEL EIAJ−20 2000 Tape & Reel
See general marking information in the device marking
section on page 5 of this data sheet.
DEVICE MARKING INFORMATION
MC74AC244, MC74ACT244